State of California
CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD

Official Ruling

of the
Board of Stewards

CHURCHILL DOWNS CALIFORNIA OPERATING COMPANY

(Association)

04-28-04

CDTH #5

Owner SAMY N. ABADOU, having failed to respond to charges of alleged violation
of CdiforniaHorse Racing Board rule #1876 (Financid Responsihility) is suspended
for violation of CaiforniaHorse Racing Board rule 1547 (Failure to Appear).

During the term of sugpension, al licenses and license privileges of SAMY N.
ABADOU are suspended and pursuant to California Horse Racing Board Rule #1528

(Juridiction of Stewards) subject is denied accessto dl premisesin thisjurisdiction.

LIC: #270627-05

BY ORDER OF THE
BOARD OF STEWARDS

George Sender, Steward

Pete Pedersen, Steward

Tom Ward, Steward



